06/05/2017 504397647

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4444344

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SERGEY A RAZIN	02/24/2017
JOE MOUKABAA	04/28/2017
HAROLD JASON TREULICH	05/09/2017
TRAVIS GOLDIE	02/22/2017
YOKUKI TO	04/26/2017
SCOTT THOMAN	02/22/2017
PAUL R. CLEMENTS	02/22/2017
JAMES BERNARD CROCKER	02/23/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIOS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Street Address:	204 CAUGHMAN FARM LANE
Internal Address:	SUITE 201
City:	LEXINGTON
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29072

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14796161

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)898-9498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 508 938-6356

Email: patent@duquettelawgroup.com DUQUETTE LAW GROUP, LLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 114 TURNPIKE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 108

Address Line 4: WESTBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 01581

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24943-00007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY J. DUQUETTE

SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey J. Duquette/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2017
Total Attachments: 9	
source=00078434#page1.tif	
source=00078434#page2.tif	
source=00078434#page3.tif	
source=00078434#page4.tif	
source=00078434#page5.tif	
source=00078434#page6.tif	
source=00078434#page7.tif	
source=00078434#page8.tif	
source=00078434#page9.tif	

Page 1 of 9

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, we, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), hereby assign to SIOS Technology Corporation, a corporation of California, having a place of business at 204 Caughman Farm Lane, Suite 201, Lexington, SC 29072, United States of America, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are disclosed in or the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by Assignors entitled:

INTERFACE FOR ORCHESTRATION AND ANALYSIS OF A COMPUTER ENVIROMENT

which is identified by Attorney Docket No. 24943-00007 for which Assignor filed an application of United States Letters Patent on July 10, 2015 assigned Application Serial No. 14/796,161 (hereinafter the "Application").

This assignment includes: (i) the Application; (ii) continuation, divisional and other United States applications which claim priority to the Application; (iii) all foreign and international applications which claim priority to the Application; (iv) any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and design registrations granted for any of the inventions or improvements disclosed in or the subject of the Application, and (v) the right to claim priority based on the filing date of the Application under the United States Code, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other statutes or treaties of like purposes.

Assignors authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, inventors' certificates and like rights of exclusion for any inventions or improvements which are disclosed in or the subject of the Application. Assignors agree for themselves and their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 2 of 9

Assignors covenant that they have the full right to convey the interests assigned by this Assignment, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment. Assignors further agree that they will, without further consideration: (i) promptly disclose to Assignee's patent attorney any prior art known to Assignors during the pendency of the Application or other US or foreign related applications; (ii) testify in any legal or administrative proceeding and participate in any examiner interview relating to the inventions or improvements described in or subject of the Application; and (iii) provide reasonable assistance to the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions and improvements described in or subject of the Application.

This assignment and all disputes under this assignment shall be governed by the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts. Any and all claims, lawsuits, or disputes of any kind between Assignor(s) and Assignee shall be resolved in federal or state courts in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.

In testimony whereof, Assignors have hereunto set our hands.

In witness whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at Lexicotor
- P
Sergey A. Razin (date)
Control of the Contro
Certificate of Notarization:
State of South Carolina
County: <u>Lexination</u>
Date: 424117 9
On this date, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared
Sergey A. Razin
(name of document signer)
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity, which was/were
SC Drivers License , to be the person whose name
was signed above, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are
truthful and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge and belief, and that he/she signed it
voluntarily for its stated purpose.
ρ
Casseus Thue
(signature of notary)
My commission expires 11/2/2020 (seal of notary)
Wy Continues in Expires in Expires in Expires in Figure 1

Page 3 of 9

In witness whereof, I hereto set my hand and	seal at <u>San Francisco</u>
2 n	(county) 4/28/17
Joe Moukabaa	(date)
Certificate of Notarization:	
State of California,	
County: San Francisco	
Date: April 28,2017	
On this date, before me, the undersigned nota	ary public, personally appeared
Joe Moukabaca	and the state of t
(name of document signer)	Eldonsily, which woodly oro
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of	tidentity, which was were to the person whose name
California Driver license	to me that the contents of the document are
was signed above, and who swore or affirmed	to me that the contents of the document are
truthful and accurate to the best of his/her know	owledge and belief, and that newher signed it
voluntarily for its stated purpose.	Marie and the state of the stat
OR CHELL	RVAN MCCHESNEY
1 All Company	NOTARY PI BLIC -CALIFORNIA VI
(signature of notary)	My COMM. Exe. John 2, 2020
My commission expires, Tuly 2, 2020	(seal of notary)

Page 4 of 9

In witness whereof, I hereto set my hand and	sea) at	Pinella	5
Harold Jason Freulich		(county) (date)	4417
Certificate of Notarization: State of HONOLC County: Date:			i
FIDC-		_, to be the person w	
was signed above, and who swore or affirmed truthful and accurate to the best of his/her kno	I to me thowledge a	at the contents of the and belief, and that he	document are e/she signed it
voluntarily for its stated purpose. (signature of notary)	AN ARES	MARGARITA KELLY Notary Public, State of Florida Commission# FF 949236 My comm. expires Jan. 10, 2020	
My-eommission expires Jan. 10202	\supset	HE SHE THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE SHE SHE SHE SHE SHE SHE SHE SHE SHE S	(seal of notary)

Page 5 of 9

In testimony whereof, Assignors have hereunto set our hands.

In witness whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at	Lexington
Texte Dadle	(county) 02/122/17
Travis Goldie	(date)
Certificate of Notarization: State of SC County: Lexington Date: 2/22/2017 On this date, before me, the undersigned notary public Trans Colsic (name of document signer) proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity, SC Drivers License	1
was signed above, and who swore or affirmed to me the truthful and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge a	hat the contents of the document are and belief, and that he/she signed it
voluntarily for its stated purpose.	
Cassius Plane	
(signature of notary)	, , , , ,
My commission expires 11/2/2620.	(seal of notary)

11/2/2020

Page 6 of 9

In witness whereof, I hereto set my hand and sea	lat <u>Middle Sex</u>
Mayerla	To (county) 04/26/2017
Yokuki To	(date)
Certificate of Notarization:	
State of New Jersey.	
County: Middlesex	
Date: <u> </u>	public personally appeared
Yokuki TO	Sapiro, porcorrany appeared
(name of document signer)	
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of ide	entity, which was/were
Now Yorson drivers licence	, to be the person whose name
was signed above, and who swore or affirmed to	me that the contents of the document are
truthful and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge	edge and belief, and that he/she signed it
voluntarily for its stated purpose.	Ausra Naujokaite
1111:	Notary Public
Muira Mayyorante	New Jersey
(signature of notary)	My Commission Expires 07-12-2021
My commission expires 07-12-2021.	No. 50041213 (seaf of notary)

Page 7 of 9

In testimony whereof, Assignors have hereunto set our hands.

In witness whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at	Lexington
Je sull (0	2-22-2017
Scott Thoman	(date)
Certificate of Notarization:	
State of <u>SC</u> ,	
County: Lexington	
Date: 2/22/17	
On this date, before me, the undersigned notary public, pe	rsonally appeared
Scott Thoman	
(name of document signer)	
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity, which	
	o be the person whose name
was signed above, and who swore or affirmed to me that the	
truthful and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge and	belief, and that he/she signed it
voluntarily for its stated purpose.	
Cassins thue	
(signature of notary)	
My commission expires 11/2/2020.	(seal of notary)

11/2/2020

Page 8 of 9

In testimony whereof, Assignors have hereunto set our hands.

In witness whereaf I herete set my hand and seal at Pru	Itan	
In witness whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at (county)	19 12	
(county)	2 feb 2017	
- Jack College	123 1.	
Paul R. Clements (date)		
Certificate of Notarization:		
State of South Carolina		
County: Cexington		
Date: 22 Feb 2017		
On this date, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared		
Paul R Clements		
(name of document signer)		
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity, which was/were		
SC Driver's GCeuse, to be the person whose name		
was signed above, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are		
was signed above, and who swore or animited to me that the contents of the document are		
truthful and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge and belief, and that he/she signed it		
voluntarily for its stated purpose.		
Cashing Theory		
Lassus Muc		
(signature of notary)		
My commission expires 1/2/2020	(seal of notary)	

11/2/2020

Docket No.: 24943-00007 Page 9 of 9

	ng ton	
Jan & Carla (county)	2017-02-23	
James Bernard Crocker	(date)	
Certificate of Notarization: State of SC ,		
County: <u>Lexington</u> Date: <u>62/23/2617</u>		
On this date, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared		
(name of document signer)		
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity, which was/were		
<u>SC Drivers License</u> , to be the person whose name		
was signed above, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are		
truthful and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge and belief, and that he/she signed it		
voluntarily for its stated purpose.		
Cassus The		
(signature of notary)		
My commission expires 1\2/2020	(seal of notary)	

11/2/2020

PATENT REEL: 042599 FRAME: 0025

RECORDED: 06/05/2017